general security interest over all its present and after-acquired property in favour of the Noteholders, as
security for the performance of all obligations, and the payment of all monies that may become payable, in
connection with the Deeds. The Hannigan GSD contains representations, undertakings and negative covenants
to be given by Hannigan in favour of the Noteholders.

The Cuesta GSD provides that, upon the granting of the Hannigan GSD, the Cuesta GSD will be discharged
automatically

Source: Convertible Note Deed

Subsequent to the granting of the Convertible Notes, the Hannigan GSD has now been approved and the

Cuesta GSD has been discharged.

On 24 July 2013, 5 million Convertible Notes were redeemed by CQC, leaving 5 million Convertible Notes

outstanding as at the date of this IER.

BDO Corporate Finance (East Coast) Pty Ltd 3

Pro forma capital structure

If the Transaction is approved, CQC’s pro forma capital structure post Transaction will be as set out below:

Table 5: Pro forma shareholding after the completion of the Transaction

Shareholder
Current

shareholding
%

Post Transaction
stage 1

%
Post Transaction

stage 2
%

Non-associated
Shareholders

239,622,713 63.7% 239,622,713 52.2% 239,622,713 45.9%

Longluck 136,666,667 36.3% 219,190,939 47.8% 282,297,735 54.1%

Total 376,289,380 100.00% 458,813,652 100.00% 521,920,448 100.00%

Source: Management

We note that if the Transaction is approved and implemented, Longluck’s interest in CQC would increase from

36.3% to 47.8% after a successful Stage 1 Subscription and then 54.1% after a successful completion of the

Stage 2 Subscription. The above pro forma capital structure does not assume the exercise of CQC’s options,

performance shares and conversion of Convertible Notes held by Non-associated Shareholders or any further

capital raising initiatives.

BDO Corporate

SCOPE2.

The Ind

require

Sect

ASX

ASX

Cha

2.1. Section

Section

associat

20%

A po

without

[…]

High   450  2.0 0.9 1.0 0.8 0.7 1.0  454   75.36   34  1.0 0.6  21

Preferred   450  1.8 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.6 0.9  214   75.36   16  1.0 0.6  10

Low  EPC1868 450  1.5 0.7 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.8  127   37.68   5  1.0 0.6  3

High   450  2.0 0.9 1.0 0.8 0.9 1.0  583   37.68   22  1.0 0.6  13

Preferred   450  1.8 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.9  286   37.68   11  1.0 0.6  6

Cuesta Coal Limited | Appendices

 80 30 May 2014

  Project Properties

100%

basis

 BAC

(AUD/km2)

Off

Property

Factors

On

Property

Factors

Quality

Factors

Anomaly

Factors

Geological

Factors

Local

Factors

 Technical

Value

(AUD/km2)

Area of EL

(km2)

Technical

Value

(AUD '000)

Application Market FMV

(AUD '000)

Low  EPC2093 450  1.5 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8  280   75.36   21  1.0 0.6  13

High   450  2.0 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.0  1,089   75.36   82  1.0 0.6  49

Preferred   450  1.8 1.0 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9  574   75.36   43  1.0 0.6  26

ANNEXURE B

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL

STATEMENTS

showing impact of the Placement

on the Company

As at 30 April 2014

Proforma Balance

Sheet

Capital Raised Convertible Notes Transaction Costs

(Unaudited)

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,776 15,000 (5,122) (120) 12,534

Trade and other receivables 488 488

Other current assets 96 96

Total current assets 3,360 15,000 (5,122) (120) 13,118

Non current assets

Plant and equipment 224 224

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 55,257 345 55,602

Total non current assets 55,480 345 55,826

Total assets 58,840 15,000 (4,777) (120) 68,944

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 576 576

Borrowings 5,394 (5,394)

Total current liabilities 5,970 (5,394) 576

Total liabilities 5,970 (5,394) 576

Net assets 52,870 15,000 617 (120) 68,368

Equity

Issued capital 63,483 15,000 (120) 78,363

Reserves 3,121 3,121

Accumulated losses (13,734) 617 (13,117)

Total equity 52,870 15,000 617 (120) 68,367

$'000

Source: Management Accounts for the 10 months ended 30 April 2014

SRN/HIN: I9999999999

Lodge your vote:
By Mail:
Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 242 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia

Alternatively you can fax your form to
(within Australia) 1800 783 447
(outside Australia) +61 3 9473 2555

For Intermediary Online subscribers only
(custodians) www.intermediaryonline.com

For all enquiries call:
(within Australia) 1300 850 505
(outside Australia) +61 3 9415 4000

Voting Form



 For your vote to be effective it must be received by 11:00am Wednesday 6 August 2014